-Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED. MT(-76594) PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720 Page 19776 TRUST DEED 88 , between November THIS TRUST DEED, made this ST day of November N. POEHLMAN & CHRISTINE A. POEHLMAN, husband and wife as Grantor, Mountain Title Company of Klamath County MADELINE M. KETCHAM as Beneficiary. WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: see attached PENNE ÓR GALLERY I LEGEL DEED

म राज्य । हा , राज्य खेकरों अमुराष्ट्रम म रूपियोर्ड हाजारी राज्य होसी मेरावेर अब राष्ट्र एवं किया राज्य । स्वय

n of Statistics in the state of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory with the property of the terms of a promissory with the property of the property of the property of the terms of a promissory with the property of the propert

note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable as per terms of note 19.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agrood that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by teneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the individedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its tees and from time to this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of ult reconveyances for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charke thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the present property in the property of th

insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an even such as the selection may proceed to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneliciary may have. In the event the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of delault and his election to sell the said described real property to salisty the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lik the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

13. Alter the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other persons op privileged by ORS 86.736, may cure the delault or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when the sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be company to the entire amount due at the time of there were also also the persons and the performance required under the oblightion or trust of defaults. It is default consists of a failure to pay, which the sums secured by the rust deed, the default may be company and the entire amount due at the time of the rust deal to the performance required under the oblightion of the property of the cure hall pay to the beneliciary and the entire and place des

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to rea property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliales, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

19777 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-I ne grantor covenants and agrees to and with the penericiary and those claiming under him, t fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice b

secured hereby, whether or not named as gender includes the feminine and the neute IN WITNESS WHEREOF, * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, when not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and separate with the Act and Regulation of the separate with the Act and Regulation of the separate with the Act and Regulation of the separate with the Act is not required, disregulation of the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)	9 Act and Page Creditor North Miles
STATE OF ONE COM, California	
County of The Think	STATE OF OREGON,
This	clore me on County of
November /6 19 88 by	Plore me on This instrument was not
Ned N. Poehlman & Christine Poehlman	A
ACC	AS
Mana Q10	4
(SEAL) Notary Public	toron
My commission expires: (6/16)	Notary Public for Oregon
State of the state	My commission expires:
State of California	(SEAL)
County of They till	On this the Aday of November & 1
Some	S. 19 , before me,
	- Canay ala
	the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
OFFICIAL SEAL	
NANCY ALLEN Notary Public-California	Personally know
VENTURA COUNTY	proved to me on the
My Comm. Exp. June 16, 1989	to be the person(s) whose name(s)
	within instrument, and acknowledged that the subscribed to the WITNESS my hand and official and the executed it.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	nance, acc
	Notary's Signature
TRUST DEED	**************************************
(FORM):	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	STATE OF OREGON
Poehlman 1800	County of
1890 Havenwood Dr	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on theday
CA 91362	ofday
Ketcham Grantor	SPACE RESERVED at

TRUST DEED	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	STATE OF CO.
OU. CO., PORTLAND, ORE		County of
Poehlman 1890 Havenwood Dr Thousand Oaks, CA 91362	Construction of the Constr	was received for record on the day
Ketcham Granfor	SPACE RESERVED	of
	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/ da lee/file/instru-
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Witness my hand
'o' ridin	Laboration of the section	County affixed.
Klamath Falls, OR 9760		NAME
1911 11 20 20 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	When all many damping your group and your group and the state of the s	By

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the $\rm El/2$ of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 19; thence South 00 degrees 14' 22" West 1109.83 feet; thence South 13 degrees 07' 17" West 87.28 feet; thence South 11 degrees 36' 09" West 207.42 feet; thence South 07 degrees 34' 59" West 346.39 feet; thence South 06 degrees 34' 14" East 706.08 feet; thence South 14 degrees 09' 29" West 240.37 feet; thence South 23 degrees 11' 27" West 396.70 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the West bank of Lost River and on the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 35 degrees 52' 30" West along said West bank 287.29 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 73 degrees 35' 17" West along said West bank 394.47 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 61 degrees 13' 16" West along said West bank 628.91 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the West line of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 19; thence North 00 degrees 14' 14" East along said West line 84.13 feet to a P.K. nail on the Southeasterly right of way line of the County Road; thence North 54 degrees 41' 11" East along said line 179.99 feet to a P.K. nail; thence along said line on the arc of a curve to the left (central angle = 33 degrees 30' 59" and radius = 530 feet) 310.03 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 21 degrees 10' 12" East along said line 135.34 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 79 degrees 34' 44" East 726.01 feet to the true point of beginning of this description.

ALSO a tract of land situated in the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said tract lying Southerly of Parcel 7 as shown on record of Survey No. 1570, as recorded in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor, said tract being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 19; thence South 00 degrees 14' 22" West 1109.83 feet; thence South 13 degrees 07' 17" West 87.28 feet; thence South 11 degrees 36' 09" West 207.42 feet; thence South 07 degrees 34' 59" West 346.39 feet; thence South 06 degrees 34' 14" East 706.08 feet; thence South 14 degrees 09' 29" West 240.37 feet; thence South 23 degrees 11' 27" West 396.70 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the West bank of Lost River; thence South 35 degrees 52' 30" West, along said West bank, 287.29 feet to 5/8 inch iron pin marking the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of this description; thence, along the apparent natural bank of said Lost River, South 32 degrees 44' 28" West 59.78 feet, South 53 degrees 46' 22" West 96.99 feet, South 76 degrees 07' 34" West 79.57 feet, North 78 degrees 34' 53" West 107.49 feet, North 71 degrees 01' 40" West 120.39 feet, North 76 degrees 42' 24" West 121.95 feet, and North 45 degrees 02' 52" West 62.78 feet to the Southerly line of said Parcel 7; thence, along said Southerly line, North 61 degrees 13' 16" East 218.76 feet, and South 73 degrees 35' 17" East 394.47 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, with bearings based on said record of Survey No. 1570.

Tax Account No.: 3911 01900 01000

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF I	LAMATH: ss.			
Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co.		the 21st	dav
of <u>Nov.</u> A.D., 19			recorded in Vol. M88	,
of	Mortgages Eve	_ on Page <u>19776</u> Lyn Biehn	Courty Clark	
FEE \$18.00		By Quelen	Mullenslare	